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Printed : 13/12/2019 15:53

Weather/Track : 1009hPa - Dry 32°C - Humidity 56 % Start : 15:15, End : 15:45

1 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 4 4 - - 149.1 2:13.666

2 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 8 8 0.380 0.380 148.7 2:14.087

3 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 4 0.419 0.039 148.7 2:13.999

4 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 5 3 0.449 0.030 148.6 2:14.112

5 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 4 0.488 0.039 148.6 2:14.161

6 Augusto Farfus BRA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 8 0.527 0.039 148.6 2:14.150

7 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 8 0.535 0.008 148.6 2:13.956

8 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 6 0.576 0.041 148.5 2:14.259

9 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 9 6 0.706 0.130 148.4 2:14.405

10 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 4 0.798 0.092 148.3 2:14.401

11 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 5 0.879 0.081 148.2 2:14.627

12 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 10 7 0.936 0.057 148.1 2:14.645

13 Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira JPN KC Motorgroup Honda Civic TCR 8 8 0.998 0.062 148.0 2:14.734

14 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 8 1.063 0.065 148.0 2:14.811

15 Daniel Haglöf SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 6 6 1.087 0.024 147.9 2:14.792

16 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 8 1.161 0.074 147.9 2:14.862

17 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 8 6 1.181 0.020 147.8 2:14.755

18 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 9 1.186 0.005 147.8 2:14.826

19 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 6 1.399 0.213 147.6 2:14.842

20 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 8 6 1.433 0.034 147.6 2:14.967

21 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 6 1.464 0.031 147.5 2:15.074

22 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 4 1.470 0.006 147.5 2:14.975

23 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 8 4 1.473 0.003 147.5 2:15.149

24 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 6 1.577 0.104 147.4 2:15.177

25 Mitchell Cheah Min Jie MYS HyundaiTeam Engstler Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 6 1.609 0.032 147.4 2:15.309

26 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 8 6 1.611 0.002 147.4 2:15.189

27 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 8 1.612 0.001 147.4 2:15.183

28 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 6 1.658 0.046 147.3 2:14.906

29 Hafizh Syahrin Bin Abdullah MYS HyundaiTeam Engstler Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 2.998 1.340 145.9 2:16.129

30 Douglas Khoo Kok Hui MYS Viper Niza Racing Cupra TCR 11 9 5.617 2.619 143.1 2:18.617

Car n°12 : Cancellation of best Qualifying Time set by the Driver prior to the FCY, Stewards' decision N°6 refers

Subject to technical scrutineering
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